what's in—what's out

e

Visit us at www.sharekhan.com

May 10, 2007

Fund Analysis: May 2007

Favourite stock picks in the portfolios of equity and mid-cap funds

An analysis has been undertaken on equity and mid-cap funds' portfolios, indicating the favourite picks of fund managers
for the month of April 2007. Equity funds comprise all diversified, index, sector and tax planning funds, whereas mid-cap
funds include a universe of 18 funds such as Reliance Growth, Franklin India Prima Fund, HDFC Capital Builder, Birla Mid-

cap Fund etc.

What's in

Top new stocks added to the equity funds’ portfolios.

Top new stocks in the mid-cap funds’ portfolios.

Company nhame No of shares

Mkt value (Rs cr)

Company hame

No of shares

Mkt value (Rs cr)

Advanta India 547358 38.50
Bayer Crop Science 180921 4.26
Country Club (India) 75000 2.63
Disa India 2564 0.44
Flora Textiles -- 0.00
Fortis Healthcare 403278 4.36
Granules India 44441 0.53
Himadri Chemicals & Industries 25126 0.68
ICRA 99934 8.21
Indo Count Industries 819443 1.31
Infomedia India 34670 0.68
Man Aluminium 24721 0.76
Petronet Lng 2930718 13.26
Ratnamani Metals & Tubes 331636 23.48
Renewable Energy System 90900 0.00
Riddhi Siddhi Gluco Biols 6000 0.17
Shree Ram Urban Infra 21902 0.59
SIP Technologies & Exports -- 0.26
Smithkline Beecham Pharma -- 11.60
Sterling Biotech 300000 4.83

ABG Heavy Industries
Advanta India

Astra Microwave Products
Bajaj Electricals

Balaji Telefilms

Bombay Rayons Fashions
Canara Bank

Country Club (India)

Dish TV India

Essar Steel

Hindustan Oil Exploration Co
Indo Count Industries
Jindal Stainless

Nicholas Piramal India
Ranbaxy Laboratories
Sasken Communication
Satnam Overseas
Shirngar Cienema

Subros

Sun TV

128338
73599
187691
98048
195125
210000
57500
75000
3192671
1130000
748996
819443
450201
132241
35202
35617
480751
548469
161921
20000

2.36
5.18
2.82
4.03
3.24
3.96
1.25
2.63
34.14
4.53
7.09
1.31
6.73
3.41
1.31
1.76
3.27
2.77
3.66
3.22

What's out

Complete exits in the equity funds’ portfolios.

Company hame

Syngenta India

Themis Medicare

Ador Welding

Munjal Auto Industries
Suven Life Science
Grabal Alok Impex

R System International
Indus Fila

Lakshmi Precision Screws

Century Plyboards (India)
DCM

DCM Shriram Industries
Fedders Lloyd Corporation
Gujarat Heavy Chemicals
IL&FS Investsmart

Subhash Projects & Marketing
Sunflag Iron & Steel

Aztec Software

For Private Circulation only

Complete exits in the mid-cap funds’ portfolios.

Company name

Alfa-Laval (India)
Reliance Energy
Engineers India

Fedders Lloyd Corporation
Gabriel India

Goldiam International
Gujarat Ambuja Exports
Gujarat Heavy Chemicals
IDFC

Karnataka Bank

Kopran

MTNL

Maruti Udyog

Rolta India

Triveni Engineering
Vijaya Bank

Welspun India

Aztec Software
Hexaware Tech

Idea Cellular

Solectron Centum Elec
Datamatices Tech

Avaya Global Connect
Mawana Suger

Themis Medicare

Mahindra Gesco Developers
Munjal Auto Industries

Linc Pens & Plastic

Shree Ganesh Forgings
Shree Renuka Sugars
Shivam Autotech

Ganesh Housing Corpn
Gwalior Chemical Industries
Mahindra Forgings

Akruti Nirman

Netflier Technologies

ASC Enterprises

A-206, Phoenix House, 2nd Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013, India.

Sharekhan Ltd


http://www.sharekhan.com/

mutual funds

What’s In—What’s Out

Favourite picks for the month

Top additions to the existing holdings of equity funds’

portfolios.

Top additions to the existing holdings of mid-cap funds’

portfolios.

Company name

No of shares

Mkt value added

Company name

No of shares Mkt value added

added (Rs cr) added (Rs cr)
Oil & Natural Gas Corpn 3178336 289.83 Dish TV India 3192671 34.07
Ranbaxy Laboratories 6107092 226.79 Reliance Communication 524738 25.04
Sterlite Industries (India) 3979099 207.19 Century Textiles & Industries 360515 21.95
HCL Technologies 5696324 190.31 Cummins India 690505 21.00
Dish TV India 14167318 151.17 Jyoti Structures 936848 17.77
HT Media 4504181 85.78 Sundaram Fasteners 2650759 17.22
Hinduja TMT 1444990 84.27 HT Media 799998 15.24
Nagarjuna Construction Co 3461269 62.25 Bank of Baroda 633335 14.94
Orbit Corporation 3158183 61.58 India Cements 749613 13.37
Hindustan Petroleum 2165032 58.48 AllSec Technology 445587 12.92
Reliance Petroleum 6777606 54.86 Zee Telefilms 399848 11.75
Tata Telecom 1595510 46.65 Nagarjuna Construction Co 551090 9.91
Birla Corporation 1952954 46.39 Rain Calcining 2390402 7.85
Mphasis BFL 1429310 44.83 IDFC 751605 7.22
Dishman Pharmaceuticals 1840755 44.00 Hindustan Oil Exploration 748996 7.10
Coromandel Fertilisers 3956079 28.90 Jindal Stainless 450201 6.74
India Cements 1479915 26.40 Grindwell Norton 512432 6.60
Exide Industries 5868763 25.53 Indian Bank 475397 5.48
Union Bank Of India 2287268 24.44 Andhra Bank 664324 5.38
Tata Teleservices (Maharashtra) 6744433 19.49 Gujarat State Petronet 961046 5.01

Popular stocks in mid-cap funds Exclusive stocks
Company name No of shares Mkt value (Rs cr) Some stocks held by only one fund.
Aditya Birla Nuvo 1109410 127.00 Scrip Name Fund House
Bank of Baroda 4303391 101.56 Balmer Lawrie Investments PRINCIPAL Mutual Fund
Bharat Earth Movers 1697605 167.77 Ennore Foundries PRINCIPAL Mutual Fund
Crompton G‘reaves 4922107 108.51 Gujarat Pipavav Port UTI Mutual Fund
Cummins Ind|a. ) 3359966 102.10 IL&FS Investsmart UTI Mutual Fund
Deccan Chronicle Holdings 6365222 129.59 . .
Divis Laboratories 282734 103.14 Pantaloon Textile Industries PRINCIPAL Mutual Fund
India Cements 6529597 116.45 Piramyd Retial SBI Mutual Fund
IPCA Laboratories 1654011 110.01 Sanjivani Paranteral Tata Mutual Fund
Jain Irrigation Systems 3086603 133.82 SICOM UTI Mutual Fund
Jaiprakash Associates 3724149 224.99 SRF Polymers PRINCIPAL Mutual Fund
Jindal Saw 4209167 227.25 Tezpore Tea Company UTI Mutual Fund
Jindal Steel and Power 378223 109.56
JSW Steel 3099726 180.47
Lupin 2036114 143.22
Maharashtra Seamless 2787273 157.69
MICO 300006 116.54
Mphasis BFL 3783587 118.71
NIT Technologies 2777982 125.06
Reliance Industries 984024 153.61
e
Sharekhan May 10, 2007 Home Next




mutual funds What’s In—What’s Out

Cash rich funds: Top 10 funds having more cash compared to the others

UTI Long term Advantage Fund, ICICI Prudential Fusion Fund, ABN Amro Sustainable Development Fund, Reliance Long
Term Equity Fund, Lotus India Contra Fund and Can Multicap Fund are some of the cash rich equity diversified funds
waiting for right valuations to invest.

Scheme Equity (%) Debt (%) Cash & equivalent (%)

Taurus INFRATIPS 20.7 6.71 72.59
UTI Long Term Advantage Fund 32.02 13.48 54.5
ICICI Prudential Fusion Fund - Series Il 53.46 1.22 45.32
ABN AMRO Sustainable Development Fund 57.69 0 42.31
Reliance Long Term Equity Fund 58.45 0 41.55
Lotus India Contra Fund 58.02 1.88 40.1
Can Multicap Fund 58.17 4.48 37.35
UTI Capital Protection Oriented Scheme- Series | 10.6 53.84 35.56
SBI Magnum Sector Umbrella 73.67 0 26.33
SBI Magnum Tax Gain Scheme 93 64.15 11.4 24.45

Disclaimer: mutual fund investments are subject to market risk. Please read the offer document carefully before investing.
Past performance may or may not be sustained in the future.

Disclaimer
“This document has been prepared by Sharekhan Ltd.(SHAREKHAN) This Document is subject to changes without prior notice and is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed to and may contain
confidential and/or privileged material and is not for any type of circulation. Any review, retransmission, or any other use is prohibited. Kindly note that this document does not constitute an offer or solicitation for
the purchase or sale of any financial instrument or as an official confirmation of any transaction.
Though disseminated to all the customers simultaneously, not all customers may receive this report at the same time. SHAREKHAN will not treat recipients as customers by virtue of their receiving this report.
The information contained herein is from publicly available data or other sources believed to be reliable. While we would endeavour to update the information herein on reasonable basis, SHAREKHAN, its subsidiaries
and associated companies, their directors and employees (“SHAREKHAN and affiliates”) are under no obligation to update or keep the information current. Also, there may be regulatory, compliance, or other reasons
that may prevent SHAREKHAN and affiliates from doing so. We do not represent that information contained herein is accurate or complete and it should not be relied upon as such. This document is prepared for assistance
only and is not intended to be and must not alone betaken as the basis for an investment decision. The user assumes the entire risk of any use made of this information. Each recipient of this document should make
such investigations as it deems necessary to arrive at an independent evaluation of an investment in the securities of companies referred to in this document (including the merits and risks involved), and should consult
its own advisors to determine the merits and risks of such an investment. The investment discussed or views expressed may not be suitable for all investors. We do not undertake to advise you as to any change of our
views. Affiliates of Sharekhan may have issued other reports that are inconsistent with and reach different conclusion from the information presented in this report.
This report is not directed or intended for distribution to, or use by, any person or entity who is a citizen or resident of or located in any locality, state, country or other jurisdiction, where such distribution, publication,
availability or use would be contrary to law, regulation or which would subject SHAREKHAN and affiliates to any registration or licensing requirement within such jurisdiction. The securities described herein may or may
not be eligible for sale in all jurisdictions or to certain category of investors. Persons in whose possession this document may come are required to inform themselves of and to observe such restriction.
SHAREKHAN & affiliates may have used the information set forth herein before publication and may have positions in, may from time to time purchase or sell or may be materially interested in any of the securities mentioned
or related securities. SHAREKHAN may from time to time solicit from, or perform investment banking, or other services for, any company mentioned herein. Without limiting any of the foregoing, in no event shall
SHAREKHAN, any of its affiliates or any third party involved in, or related to, computing or compiling the information have any liability for any damages of any kind. Any comments or statements made herein are those
of the analyst and do not necessarily reflect those of SHAREKHAN.”




