

mutual funds what's in—what's out



Visit us at www.sharekhan.com May 10, 2007

Fund Analysis: May 2007

Favourite stock picks in the portfolios of equity and mid-cap funds

An analysis has been undertaken on equity and mid-cap funds' portfolios, indicating the favourite picks of fund managers for the month of April 2007. Equity funds comprise all diversified, index, sector and tax planning funds, whereas mid-cap funds include a universe of 18 funds such as Reliance Growth, Franklin India Prima Fund, HDFC Capital Builder, Birla Mid-cap Fund etc.

What's in

Top new stocks added to the equity funds' portfolios.

Top new stocks in the mid-cap funds' portfolios.

Company name	No of shares	Mkt value (Rs cr)	Company name	No of shares	Mkt value (Rs cr)
Advanta India	547358	38.50	ABG Heavy Industries	128338	2.36
Bayer Crop Science	180921	4.26	Advanta India	73599	5.18
Country Club (India)	75000	2.63	Astra Microwave Products	187691	2.82
Disa India	2564	0.44	Bajaj Electricals	98048	4.03
Flora Textiles		0.00	Balaji Telefilms	195125	3.24
Fortis Healthcare	403278	4.36	Bombay Rayons Fashions	210000	3.96
Granules India	44441	0.53	Canara Bank	57500	1.25
Himadri Chemicals & Industrie	es 25126	0.68	Country Club (India)	75000	2.63
ICRA	99934	8.21	Dish TV India	3192671	34.14
Indo Count Industries	819443	1.31	Essar Steel	1130000	4.53
Infomedia India	34670	0.68	Hindustan Oil Exploration Co	748996	7.09
Man Aluminium	24721	0.76	Indo Count Industries	819443	1.31
Petronet Lng	2930718	13.26	Jindal Stainless	450201	6.73
Ratnamani Metals & Tubes	331636	23.48	Nicholas Piramal India	132241	3.41
Renewable Energy System	90900	0.00	Ranbaxy Laboratories	35202	1.31
Riddhi Siddhi Gluco Biols	6000	0.17	Sasken Communication	35617	1.76
Shree Ram Urban Infra	21902	0.59	Satnam Overseas	480751	3.27
SIP Technologies & Exports		0.26	Shirngar Cienema	548469	2.77
Smithkline Beecham Pharma		11.60	Subros	161921	3.66
Sterling Biotech	300000	4.83	Sun TV	20000	3.22

What's out

Complete exits in the equity funds' portfolios.

Company name	
Century Plyboards (India)	Syngenta India
DCM	Themis Medicare
DCM Shriram Industries	Ador Welding
Fedders Lloyd Corporation	Munjal Auto Industries
Gujarat Heavy Chemicals	Suven Life Science
IL&FS Investsmart	Grabal Alok Impex
Subhash Projects & Marketing	R System International
Sunflag Iron & Steel	Indus Fila
Aztec Software	Lakshmi Precision Screws

Complete exits in the mid-cap funds' portfolios.

<u>'</u>	· · ·		
Company name			
Alfa-Laval (India)	Idea Cellular		
Reliance Energy	Solectron Centum Elec		
Engineers India	Datamatices Tech		
Fedders Lloyd Corporation	Avaya Global Connect		
Gabriel India	Mawana Suger		
Goldiam International	Themis Medicare		
Gujarat Ambuja Exports	Mahindra Gesco Developers		
Gujarat Heavy Chemicals	Munjal Auto Industries		
IDFC	Linc Pens & Plastic		
Karnataka Bank	Shree Ganesh Forgings		
Kopran	Shree Renuka Sugars		
MTNL	Shivam Autotech		
Maruti Udyog	Ganesh Housing Corpn		
Rolta India	Gwalior Chemical Industries		
Triveni Engineering	Mahindra Forgings		
Vijaya Bank	Akruti Nirman		
Welspun India	Netflier Technologies		
Aztec Software	ASC Enterprises		
Hexaware Tech			

For Private Circulation only

mutual funds What's In—What's Out

Favourite picks for the month

Top additions to the existing holdings of equity funds' portfolios.

Company name	No of shares added	Mkt value added (Rs cr)
Oil & Natural Gas Corpn	3178336	289.83
Ranbaxy Laboratories	6107092	226.79
Sterlite Industries (India)	3979099	207.19
HCL Technologies	5696324	190.31
Dish TV India	14167318	151.17
HT Media	4504181	85.78
Hinduja TMT	1444990	84.27
Nagarjuna Construction Co	3461269	62.25
Orbit Corporation	3158183	61.58
Hindustan Petroleum	2165032	58.48
Reliance Petroleum	6777606	54.86
Tata Telecom	1595510	46.65
Birla Corporation	1952954	46.39
Mphasis BFL	1429310	44.83
Dishman Pharmaceuticals	1840755	44.00
Coromandel Fertilisers	3956079	28.90
India Cements	1479915	26.40
Exide Industries	5868763	25.53
Union Bank Of India	2287268	24.44
Tata Teleservices (Maharashtr	ra) 6744433	19.49

Top additions to the existing holdings of mid-cap funds' portfolios.

Company name	No of shares added	Mkt value added (Rs cr)	
Dish TV India	3192671	34.07	
Reliance Communication	524738	25.04	
Century Textiles & Industries	360515	21.95	
Cummins India	690505	21.00	
Jyoti Structures	936848	17.77	
Sundaram Fasteners	2650759	17.22	
HT Media	799998	15.24	
Bank of Baroda	633335	14.94	
India Cements	749613	13.37	
AllSec Technology	445587	12.92	
Zee Telefilms	399848	11.75	
Nagarjuna Construction Co	551090	9.91	
Rain Calcining	2390402	7.85	
IDFC	751605	7.22	
Hindustan Oil Exploration	748996	7.10	
Jindal Stainless	450201	6.74	
Grindwell Norton	512432	6.60	
Indian Bank	475397	5.48	
Andhra Bank	664324	5.38	
Guiarat State Petronet	961046	5.01	

Popular stocks in mid-cap funds

Company name	No of shares	Mkt value (Rs cr)
Aditya Birla Nuvo	1109410	127.00
Bank of Baroda	4303391	101.56
Bharat Earth Movers	1697605	167.77
Crompton Greaves	4922107	108.51
Cummins India	3359966	102.10
Deccan Chronicle Holdings	6365222	129.59
Divis Laboratories	282734	103.14
India Cements	6529597	116.45
IPCA Laboratories	1654011	110.01
Jain Irrigation Systems	3086603	133.82
Jaiprakash Associates	3724149	224.99
Jindal Saw	4209167	227.25
Jindal Steel and Power	378223	109.56
JSW Steel	3099726	180.47
Lupin	2036114	143.22
Maharashtra Seamless	2787273	157.69
MICO	300006	116.54
Mphasis BFL	3783587	118.71
NIIT Technologies	2777982	125.06
Reliance Industries	984024	153.61

Exclusive stocks

Some stocks held by only one fund.

Scrip Name	Fund House		
Balmer Lawrie Investments	PRINCIPAL Mutual Fund		
Ennore Foundries	PRINCIPAL Mutual Fund		
Gujarat Pipavav Port	UTI Mutual Fund		
IL&FS Investsmart	UTI Mutual Fund		
Pantaloon Textile Industries	PRINCIPAL Mutual Fund		
Piramyd Retial	SBI Mutual Fund		
Sanjivani Paranteral	Tata Mutual Fund		
SICOM	UTI Mutual Fund		
SRF Polymers	PRINCIPAL Mutual Fund		
Tezpore Tea Company	UTI Mutual Fund		

mutual funds What's In-What's Out

Cash rich funds: Top 10 funds having more cash compared to the others

UTI Long term Advantage Fund, ICICI Prudential Fusion Fund, ABN Amro Sustainable Development Fund, Reliance Long Term Equity Fund, Lotus India Contra Fund and Can Multicap Fund are some of the cash rich equity diversified funds waiting for right valuations to invest.

Scheme	Equity (%)	Debt (%)	Cash & equivalent (%)
Taurus INFRA TIPS	20.7	6.71	72.59
UTI Long Term Advantage Fund	32.02	13.48	54.5
ICICI Prudential Fusion Fund - Series II	53.46	1.22	45.32
ABN AMRO Sustainable Development Fund	57.69	0	42.31
Reliance Long Term Equity Fund	58.45	0	41.55
Lotus India Contra Fund	58.02	1.88	40.1
Can Multicap Fund	58.17	4.48	37.35
UTI Capital Protection Oriented Scheme- Series I	10.6	53.84	35.56
SBI Magnum Sector Umbrella	73.67	0	26.33
SBI Magnum Tax Gain Scheme 93	64.15	11.4	24.45

Disclaimer: mutual fund investments are subject to market risk. Please read the offer document carefully before investing. Past performance may or may not be sustained in the future.

The information contained herein is from publicly available data or other sources believed to be reliable. While we would endeavour to update the information herein on reasonable basis, SHAREKHAN, its subsidiaries and associated companies, their directors and employees ("SHAREKHAN and affiliates") are under no obligation to update or keep the information current. Also, there may be regulatory, compliance, or other reasons that may prevent SHAREKHAN and affiliates from doing so. We do not represent that information contained herein is accurate or complete and it should not be relied upon as such. This document is prepared for assistance only and is not intended to be and must not alone betaken as the basis for an investment decision. The user assumes the entire risk of any use made of this information. Each recipient of this document should make such investigations as it deems necessary to arrive at an independent evaluation of an investment in the securities of companies referred to in this document (including the merits and risks involved), and should consult its own advisors to determine the merits and risks of such an investment. The investment discussed or views expressed may not be suitable for all investors. We do not undertake to advise you as to any change of our views expressed in formation presented in this report.

views. Affiliates of Sharekhan may have issued other reports that are inconsistent with and reach different conclusion from the information presented in this report.

This report is not directed or intended for distribution to, or use by, any person or entity who is a citizen or resident of or located in any locality, state, country or other jurisdiction, where such distribution, publication, availability or use would be contrary to law, regulation or which would subject SHAREKHAN and affiliates to any registration or licensing requirement within such jurisdiction. The securities described herein may or may not be eligible for sale in all jurisdictions or to certain category of investors. Persons in whose possession this document may come are required to inform themselves of and to observe such restriction.

SHAREKHAN & affiliates may have used the information set forth herein before publication and may have positions in, may from time to time purchase or sell or may be materially interested in any of the securities mentioned or related securities. SHAREKHAN may from time to time solicit from, or perform investment banking, or other services for, any company mentioned herein. Without limiting any of the foregoing, in no event shall SHAREKHAN, any of its affiliates or any third party involved in, or related to, computing or compiling the information have any liability for any damages of any kind. Any comments or statements made herein are those of the analyst and do not necessarily reflect those of SHAREKHAN.

[&]quot;This document has been prepared by Sharekhan Ltd.(SHAREKHAN) This Document is subject to changes without prior notice and is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed to and may contain confidential and/or privileged material and is not for any type of circulation. Any review, retransmission, or any other use is prohibited. Kindly note that this document does not constitute an offer or solicitation for the purchase or sale of any financial instrument or as an official confirmation of any transaction.

Though disseminated to all the customers simultaneously, not all customers may receive this report at the same time. SHAREKHAN will not treat recipients as customers by virtue of their receiving this report.